
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 
RESIDENCE HALL, COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 

RFP NUMBER: #23-322-ML 
DATE: WEDNESDAY, 2/8/2023 AT 10:00 A.M. 

 
Name Position/Title Company Email Address Phone Number 
David Cliffe Buyer UMB dcliffe@umaryland.edu 410.706.4827 
Michelle Knox Project Coordinator Broughton Construction mknox@broughtonconstruction.com 202-898-1999 
Andrew Lawless General Superintendent Barton Malow Builders  andy.lawless@bartonmalow.com 4345663346 

Sam Patterson Director of Capital and Campus Projects CSU Spatterson@coppin.edu 410 215 3374 
David Dower Director Service Center UMB ddower@umaryland.edu 65877 
Adam Leo Project Manager Barton Malow adam.leo@bartonmalow.com 4432576711 
Lafaithea Stewart Program Manager CSU lstewart@coppin.edu 4109513789 
Ronda 
Hockensmith Director of Proposal Management Grunley Construction Company, In.c rondahockensmith@grunley.com 240.399.0403 
Sheryl Garnicki Sr. PM UMB sgarnicki@umaryland.edu 410-977-1154 
Nicolai Zoretich Project Manager Barton Malow nicolai.zoretich@bartonmalow.com 2104285660 
Faron Carter Senior Manager Broughton Construction fcarter@broughtonconstruction.com 2025890066 
Kerry McIntyre BD Team WarrenBuilds kerry@warrenbuilds.us 410-340-1135 

Benjamin Morgan Vice President Barton Malow Builders, LLC. benjaminmorgan@bartonmalow.com 4433247288 
Nina Manguiri  Business Development Manager  Gilbane Building Company lmanguiri@gilbaneco.com 443.469.8158 
Kurt Sandberg Project Executive DPR Construction kurts@dpr.com 202-345-5081 
Lauren Hall Preconstruction Coordinator  Broughton Construction  lhall@broughtonconstruction.com 5044914241 
Tony Tso VP of Operations Mimar Architects & Engineers Inc. ttso@mimarch.net 240.372.5910 
Chris Hartzler Director DAVIS Construction chartzler@davisconstruction.com 703-929-2605 

Jon O'Keefe Preconstruction Manager WarrenBuilds jono@warrenbuilds.us 3015439303 
Justin Peak Business Development Manager The Christman Company justin.peak@christmanco.com 2768064470 
Tom Strawbridge Preconstruction Director Skanska tom.strawbridge@skanska.com 301-875-9183 
Michael Lacey Lead Contracting Specialist UMB mlacey@umaryland.edu 410-706-1558 

 


